COMMISSIONERS MEETING

The Board of Hocking County Commissioners met in a special session on the 20th day of June 2023 with the following members present: Sandra Ogle, Jessica Dicken, Jason D'Onofrio.

MEETING

The meeting was called to order by President Sandra Ogle.

AGENDA

Motion by Jason D'Onofrio and seconded by Jessica Dicken to approve.

Vote: Ogle, yea, Dicken, yea, D'Onofrio, yea.

APPOINTMENTS

12:05 PM - Glen Crippen with HAPCAP requesting a resolution for authorization to sign the CHIP Partnership Agreement Grant Application, which stipulates that Perry County is the applicant and grantee but that HAPCAP also intends to target home improvements in the city of Logan and in Hocking County. The grant request is for 1.1 million dollars, \$400,000 out in the county, \$300,000 in the city although there is flexibility in that. If approved funding will start in December for 36 months. The Perry County Prosecutor has looked at the Agreement.

Motion by Jason D'Onofrio and seconded by Jessica Dicken to approve

Vote: Ogle, yea, Dicken, yea, D'Onofrio, yea.

PUBLIC COMMENT

none

ADJOURNMENT

<u> </u>	
Motion by Jessica Dicken and seconded by Jason D'Onofrio to adjourn. Vote: Ogle, yea, Dicken, yea, D'Onofrio, yea.	
Christy Lindinger, Clerk	
	Poord of Hooking County
	Board of Hocking County Commissioners
This is to certify that the above is the true action taken by this Board of Hocking County Commissioners at a special meeting of the Board held on June 20, 202	
Christy Lindinger, Clerk	Sandra Ogle, President